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Westhomes®

Wall Mount Enclosure

Product Introduction

JXF series foundation distribution box has 30 kinds of specifications, using cold
rolled steel totally, made by advanced technology and CNC automatic production
line which increases its compressive strength and productivity and reduces welding
process. The finish is treated by cycle thermosetting epoxy polyester electrostatic
spraying and powder coating, nice and durable. The door board of the box is cast by
automatic sealing strip casting machine, with the advantages of dust-proof and
water-proof. There are outlet holes in the bottom of the box with sealing strip cover,
which has IP66 protection level. In the box, there is a mounting board, which enables
to fix variety electric elements and components. The door board can open flexibly
over 90 degrees, normally even under extrusion, changeable from left to right
mutually with high strength. It can not be out of welding and broken. JXF distribution
boxes are widely used in field of electrical equipment and supplies. Our market is all
over the world, such as Middle Asia, South Asia, Middle East, Africa, South America,
etc., and gains definite approval and favorable comments from customers.
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Sealing Strip Hinges Box Body

Product Features

Cast by Automatic Sealing Strip Casting Machine

Advantages: cast once, crusted by own, water-proof, fire-proof, high
temperature resistance, high intensity and fine appearance compared with
traditional pasted sealing strip.

Removable Hinge Connected with Locking Nuts

Advantages: normally open even under extrusion, changeable from left to right
mutually with fine appearance, high strength, un-welding and un-broken compared
with traditional welding hinges.

Processd by CNC Automatic Production Line
Advantages: special curling process, increase the compressive strength of the
box, and reduces the welding steps which highly increase more than 20 times

productivity than traditional production methods.



Westhomes®

Wall Mount Enclosure

The components of the product

Enclosure Body/ Mounting Board/ Lock/ Inlet and Outlet Knockouts/ Inlet and
Outlet Hole Sealing Plate/ Seals/ Mounting Fasteners

Product Features

Main Material: Cold Rolled Steel

Protection Level: IP66

Impact Degree: IK10

Main Body Color: PANTONE 427C/RAL7032/RAL7035

Mounting Board Color: PANTONE 166C/
RAL2000/galvanized steel plate

Gland Plate Size

Mounting Plate Size




Westhomes®

Wall Mount Enclosure
Specification

HE |HERRT
[ H [ W] D |No.of lock| Gland open | H [ W] D |No.of lock| Gland open
200 200 150 il A 500 500 250
250 200 150 A 600 400 250
300 200 150 600 500 250
300 250 150 600 600 250
300 300 150 700 500 250
400 300 150 800 600 250
400 400 150 800 800 250
500 300 150 1000 600 250
500 400 150 1000 800 250
500 500 150 1200 600 250
600 400 150 1200 800 250
500 150 500 400
250 200 500 500
300 200 600 400
300 200 600 500
400 200 600 600
300 200 700 500
400 600
500 800
400 600
500 800
600 600
500 800
600 500
800 600
600 500
800 600
600 800
800 600
300 800
400 600
800
800
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Wall Mount Enclosure

Single Lock Model

Double Lock Model

The components of the product

FRRT(mm) | SEE | EHEART FRRT(mm) | #EE | EhHEIRS
[ H | W] D |No.of lock| Gland open | H | W | D |No.of lock| Gland open
1 G G

800 600 200 or2 1000 1000 200 1lor2
800 600 250 lor2
800 600 300 lor2
800 600 400 lor2
1000 600 200 1lor2
1000 600 250 lor2
1000 600 300 1lor2
1000 600 400 1lor2
1200 600 200 1lor2
1200 600 250 lor2
1200 600 300 1lor2
1200 600 400 1lor2
800 800 200 1lor2
800 800 250 lor2
800 800 300 lor2
800 800 400 lor2
1000 800 200 1lor2
1000 800 250 lor2

1000 1000 250 1lor2
1000 1000 300 1lor2
1000 1000 400 1lor2
1200 1000 200 1lor2
1200 1000 250 1lor2
1200 1000 300 1lor2
1200 1000 400 1lor2
1000 1200 200 1lor2
1000 1200 250 1lor2
1000 1200 300 1lor2
1000 1200 400 1lor2
1000 800 300 1lor2
1000 800 400 1lor2
1200 800 200 1lor2
1200 800 250 1lor2
1200 800 300 1lor2
1200 800 400 1lor2
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Westhomes®

Wall Mount Enclosure

The Components of the product

Enclosure Body/ Mounting Board/ Lock/ Inlet and Outlet Knockouts/ Inlet and
Outlet Hole Sealing Plate/ Seals/ Mounting Fasteners

Product Features

Main Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Fixing Board Material: Galvanized Steel or Cold-rolled Steel Plate
Main Body Color: PANTONE 427C/RAL7032/RAL7035
Mounting Board Color: PANTONE 166C
RAL2000/galvanized steel plate

Specification

[ D |No.of lock| Gland open

300 250 150 1l

400 300 150
300 200
400 200
300 200
400 200
500 200
400 200
500 200
600 200
500 200
600 200
800 200
800 200
800 200
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Westhomes®

JXF Series Foundation
Distribution Box (Flush Mount)
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Wall Mount Enclosure

The components of the product

Enclosure Body/ Mounting Board/ Lock/ Inlet and Outlet Knockouts

Product Features

Main Material: Cold Rolled Steel

Fixing Board Material: Galvanized Steel or Cold-rolled Steel Plate (Color: Orange)
Size: Optional 30 Kinds of Specifications

Thickness: 0.7mm/0.8mm/1.0mm/1.2mm/1.5mm or according to customers'
requirements

Protection Level: IP55

Impact Degree: IK10

Certification: CCC CE

Main Body Color: PANTONE 427C

Mounting Board Color: PANTONE 166C

Finish Treatment: Standard Cycle Thermosetting Epoxy Polyester Powder Coating,
Strong Anti-UV

Advantages: Dust-proof, Water-proof, Fine Appearance and Durable Usage,
Removable Hinge connected with Locking Nuts, Flexible Rotation

Specification

300 400 200 260 360

300x400x200 180
400x500x200 400 500 200 360 460 180
500x600x200 500 600 200 460 560 180
500x700x200 500 700 200 460 660 180
600x800x200 600 800 200 560 760 180
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